DUPLICATE RESULTS FOR FRIDAY 6th JANUARY 2023

IMPS Tops Joint Tops
Ist 87 Gary Jones & Jim Wardle 5 1
2nd 74 Belinda Collett & Tim Smith
2nd 74 Barry Johnson & Clive West
4th 69 Jane Davis & Del Smith
5th 62 Hazel Barr & Gila Gwinn
5th 59 Chris Russell & Anne Weddle
7th 57 Ann Maynard & Judy Peck
8th 56 Sheila Jones & Brian Collett
9th 53 Mavis Sturgess & Carol Philips
10th 49 Ruby Cole & Chris Williams
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DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS - FRIDAY 3rd FEBRUARY 2023

IMPS Players Tops Joint Tops
1st 95 Hazel Barr & Gila Gwinn 3 2
2nd 89  Ruby Cole & Chris Williams 3 0
3rd 82  GaryJones & Jim Wardle 1 0
4th 80  Cliff & Judy Peck 4 1
4th 80  Barry Johnson & Clive West 2 0
6th 79 Belinda Collett & Tim Smith 2 1
6th 79  SheilaJones & Brian Collett 1 0
7th 78  Helen Coghill & Carol Phillips 2 1
7th 78  PaulalJones & Paul Jarvis 1 0
10th 76  Chris Russell & Anne Weddle 3 0
11th 73  Jane Davis & Del Smith 3 0
12th 72  Kathy & Roger Morgan 0 1
13th 69  Chris Bailey & Mauvis Sturgess 3 0

DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS - FRIDAY 3rd MARCH 2023

IMPs Tops Joint Tops
1st 45 Brian Collett & Paul Jarvis 7 3
2nd 30 Ann Maynard & Paula Jones 4 1
3rd 29 Helen Coghill & Carol Phillips 5 0
3rd 29 Jane Davis & Del Smith 4 0
5th 26 Gila Gwinn & Mavis Sturgess 3 2
6th 19 Chris Russell & Anne Weddle 1 2
7th 18 Belinda Collett & Sheila Jones 1 0
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DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS FOR FRIDAY 7" APRIL 2023

IMPs
84
78
69
69
67
66
63
60
44
40

Sheila Jones & Brian Collett
Roger & Kathy Morgan

Ruby Cole & Lynda Stevenson
Hazel Barr & Gila Gwinn
Barry Johnson & Clive West
Gary Jones & Jim Wardle
Carol Phillips & Helen Coghill
Chris Russell & Jane Davis
Chris Hill & Mavis Sturgess
Belinda Collett & Tim Smith

Duplicate Bridge Results — Friday 5" May 2023

1st
2nd
2nd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

IMPS
53
52
52
51
50
49
44
43
38

Brian Collett & Paul Jarvis
Paula Jones & Hazel Barr
Alison & Bill Johnson

Judy Peck & Ann Maynard
Kathy & Roger Morgan

Mavis Sturgess & Chris Bailey
Del Smith & Jane Davis

Chris Russell & Anne Weddle
Belinda Collett & Sheila Jones
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DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS — FRIDAY 2" JUNE 2023

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

IMPS
60
56
55
54
50
43
41
37
36

Sheila Jones & Brian Collett
Ann Maynard & Judy Peck
Del Smith & Jane Davis
Hazel Barr & Gila Gwinn

Paul Jarvis & partners

Alison & Bill Johnson

Anne Weddle & Chris Russell
Belinda Collett & Tim Smith
Roger & Kathy Morgan
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DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS- Friday 7" July 2023

Tops Joint Tops

IMPS

1t 61  PaulaJones & Hazel Barr 5

2nd 56  Jane Davis & Del Smith 5

3 52  Belinda Collett & Tim Smith 1

4th 50  SheilaJones & Brian Collett 4

5th 49  Anne Weddle & Chris Russell 4

6t 45  Chris Bailey & Mavis Sturgess 1

7t 43 Carol Phillips & Helen Coghill 0

8th 40  Ruby Cole & Chris Williams 2

gth 36 Roger & Kathy Morgan 2

DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS - Friday 4t August 2023
IMPS % Tops

1st 91 71% Paul Jarvis & Brian Collett 5
2nd 67 52% Ruby Cole & Chris Williams 3
3rd 65 51% Ann Maynard & Judy Peck 3
3rd 65 51% Belinda Collett & Tim Smith 3
5th 64 50% Alison & Bill Johnson 2
5th 62 48% Helen Coghill & Carol Phillips 2
7th 61 48% Paula Jones & Sheila Jones 2
8th 56 44% Chris Russell & Anne Weddle 1
8th 56 44% Gila Gwinn & Hazel Barr 1
10th 53 41% Del Smith & Jane Davis 0

DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS Friday 1° September 2023

The group welcomed two new members to Brixworth & District u3a,
who were known by the group leader beforehand to be ‘pretty

good’, as their excellent second place in the table below indicates.

And this, on the first time they met, and partnered each other for
the first time. A pairing to look out for in the future!

15t
nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
gth
gth

10th

IMPS

81
76
75
72
68
67
59
58
43
41

%
63.3%
59.4%
58.6%
56.3%
53.1%
52.3%
46.1%
45.3%
33.6%
32.0%

Hazel Barr & Gila Gwinn

Katie Lindenbaum & Tony Nixon
Paul Jarvis & Brian Collett

Ruby Cole & Mavis Sturgess
Ann Maynard & Judy Peck

Jane Davis & Del Smith

Chris Russell & Anne Weddle
Belinda Collett & Tim Smith

Fay Duckmanton & Sheila Jones
Carol Phillips & Paula Jones

2
1
2
1
0
2
3
2
1
Jt Tops
1
0
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
Tops JtTops
6 1
4 2
3 1
4 1
3 2
2 3
1 1
1 2
0 0
3 0



DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS Friday 20" October 2023

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

IMPS

55
53
45
44
42
35
32
30

%
65.5
63.1
53.6
52.4
50.0
41.7
38.1
35.7

Tops

Paul Jarvis & Brian Collett 6

Jim Wardle & Fay Duckmanton
Ann Maynard & Paula Jones
Jane Davis & Del Smith

Anne Weddle & Chris Russell
Ruby Cole & Katie Lindenbaum
Belinda Collett & Sheila Jones
Helen Coghill & Carol Phillips
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DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS Friday 17" November 2023

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
5th
7th
8th
9th

IMPS

58
57
54
51
47
47
45
42
31

%
60.42
59.38
56.25
53.13
48.96
48.96
46.88
43.75
32.29

Jim Wardle & Brian Collett
Tony Nixon & Katie Lindenbaum
Paula Jones & Del Smith

Helen Coghill & Carol Phillips
Judy Peck & Ann Maynard

Ruby Cole & Jane Davis

Anne Weddle & Chris Russell
Gila Gwinn & Mavis Sturgess
Sheila Jones & Tim Smith

DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS - Friday 1** DECEMBER 2023

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
6th
6th

IMPS

54
52
51
44
36
33
33
33

%
64.29
61.90
60.71
52.38
42.86
39.29
39.29
39.29

Tops

Ruby Cole & Gila Gwinn 4

Paul Jarvis & Brian Collett

Tony Nixon & Katie Lindenbaum
Judy Peck & Jim Wardle

Sheila Jones & Tim Smith

Kathy & Roger Morgan

Del Smith & Jane Davis

Helen Coghill & Carol Phillips
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Joint
Tops
2
1
0
0
1
0
1
1
Joint
Tops Tops
3 2
5 1
3 2
3 2
1 4
1 2
4 0
2 1
1 0
Jt Tops
2
2
0
1
0
0
0
0



