DUPLICATE RESULTS FOR FRIDAY 6th JANUARY 2023

	IMPS		Tops	Joint Tops
1st	87	Gary Jones & Jim Wardle	5	1
2nd	74	Belinda Collett & Tim Smith	3	4
2nd	74	Barry Johnson & Clive West	3	1
4th	69	Jane Davis & Del Smith	2	4
5th	62	Hazel Barr & Gila Gwinn	2	1
5th	59	Chris Russell & Anne Weddle	2	1
7th	57	Ann Maynard & Judy Peck	2	2
8th	56	Sheila Jones & Brian Collett	2	1
9th	53	Mavis Sturgess & Carol Philips	0	0
10th	49	Ruby Cole & Chris Williams	0	4

DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS - FRIDAY 3rd FEBRUARY 2023

	IMPS	Players	Tops	Joint Tops
1st	95	Hazel Barr & Gila Gwinn	3	2
2nd	89	Ruby Cole & Chris Williams	3	0
3rd	82	Gary Jones & Jim Wardle	1	0
4th	80	Cliff & Judy Peck	4	1
4th	80	Barry Johnson & Clive West	2	0
6th	79	Belinda Collett & Tim Smith	2	1
6th	79	Sheila Jones & Brian Collett	1	0
7th	78	Helen Coghill & Carol Phillips	2	1
7th	78	Paula Jones & Paul Jarvis	1	0
10th	76	Chris Russell & Anne Weddle	3	0
11th	73	Jane Davis & Del Smith	3	0
12th	72	Kathy & Roger Morgan	0	1
13th	69	Chris Bailey & Mavis Sturgess	3	0

DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS - FRIDAY 3rd MARCH 2023

	IMPs		Tops	Joint Tops
1st	45	Brian Collett & Paul Jarvis	7	3
2nd	30	Ann Maynard & Paula Jones	4	1
3rd	29	Helen Coghill & Carol Phillips	5	0
3rd	29	Jane Davis & Del Smith	4	0
5th	26	Gila Gwinn & Mavis Sturgess	3	2
6th	19	Chris Russell & Anne Weddle	1	2
7th	18	Belinda Collett & Sheila Jones	1	0

DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS FOR FRIDAY 7th APRIL 2023

	IMPs		Tops	Joint Tops
1st	84	Sheila Jones & Brian Collett	4	1
2nd	78	Roger & Kathy Morgan	4	2
3rd	69	Ruby Cole & Lynda Stevenson	5	0
3rd	69	Hazel Barr & Gila Gwinn	2	0
5th	67	Barry Johnson & Clive West	3	0
6th	66	Gary Jones & Jim Wardle	3	0
7th	63	Carol Phillips & Helen Coghill	0	1
8th	60	Chris Russell & Jane Davis	3	0
9th	44	Chris Hill & Mavis Sturgess	0	0
10th	40	Belinda Collett & Tim Smith	2	0

Duplicate Bridge Results – Friday 5th May 2023

	IMPS		Tops	Joint Tops
1st	53	Brian Collett & Paul Jarvis	3	0
2nd	52	Paula Jones & Hazel Barr	5	0
2nd	52	Alison & Bill Johnson	2	1
4th	51	Judy Peck & Ann Maynard	3	2
5th	50	Kathy & Roger Morgan	3	1
6th	49	Mavis Sturgess & Chris Bailey	2	3
7th	44	Del Smith & Jane Davis	4	0
8th	43	Chris Russell & Anne Weddle	2	1
9th	38	Belinda Collett & Sheila Jones	1	0

DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS – FRIDAY 2nd JUNE 2023

	IMPS		Tops	Joint Tops
1st	60	Sheila Jones & Brian Collett	4	1
2nd	56	Ann Maynard & Judy Peck	4	2
3rd	55	Del Smith & Jane Davis	2	2
4th	54	Hazel Barr & Gila Gwinn	1	2
5th	50	Paul Jarvis & partners	4	1
6th	43	Alison & Bill Johnson	1	0
7th	41	Anne Weddle & Chris Russell	2	2
8th	37	Belinda Collett & Tim Smith	2	1
9th	36	Roger & Kathy Morgan	1	1

DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS—Friday 7th July 2023

	IMPS		Tops	Joint Tops
1 st	61	Paula Jones & Hazel Barr	5	2
2 nd	56	Jane Davis & Del Smith	5	1
3 rd	52	Belinda Collett & Tim Smith	1	2
4 th	50	Sheila Jones & Brian Collett	4	1
5 th	49	Anne Weddle & Chris Russell	4	0
6 th	45	Chris Bailey & Mavis Sturgess	1	2
7 th	43	Carol Phillips & Helen Coghill	0	3
8 th	40	Ruby Cole & Chris Williams	2	2
9 th	36	Roger & Kathy Morgan	2	1

DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS - Friday 4th August 2023

	IMPS	%		Tops	Jt Tops
1st	91	71%	Paul Jarvis & Brian Collett	5	1
2nd	67	52%	Ruby Cole & Chris Williams	3	0
3rd	65	51%	Ann Maynard & Judy Peck	3	1
3rd	65	51%	Belinda Collett & Tim Smith	3	1
5th	64	50%	Alison & Bill Johnson	2	1
5th	62	48%	Helen Coghill & Carol Phillips	2	1
7th	61	48%	Paula Jones & Sheila Jones	2	1
8th	56	44%	Chris Russell & Anne Weddle	1	2
8th	56	44%	Gila Gwinn & Hazel Barr	1	1
10th	53	41%	Del Smith & Jane Davis	0	1

DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS Friday 1st September 2023

The group welcomed two new members to Brixworth & District u3a, who were known by the group leader beforehand to be 'pretty good', as their excellent second place in the table below indicates. And this, on the first time they met, and partnered each other for the first time. A pairing to look out for in the future!

	IMPS	%		Tops	Jt Tops
1 st	81	63.3%	Hazel Barr & Gila Gwinn	6	1
2 nd	76	59.4%	Katie Lindenbaum & Tony Nixon	4	2
3 rd	75	58.6%	Paul Jarvis & Brian Collett	3	1
4 th	72	56.3%	Ruby Cole & Mavis Sturgess	4	1
5 th	68	53.1%	Ann Maynard & Judy Peck	3	2
6 th	67	52.3%	Jane Davis & Del Smith	2	3
7^{th}	59	46.1%	Chris Russell & Anne Weddle	1	1
8 th	58	45.3%	Belinda Collett & Tim Smith	1	2
9 th	43	33.6%	Fay Duckmanton & Sheila Jones	0	0
10th	41	32.0%	Carol Phillips & Paula Jones	3	0

DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS Friday 20th October 2023

					Joint
	IMPS	%		Tops	Tops
1st	55	65.5	Paul Jarvis & Brian Collett	6	2
2nd	53	63.1	Jim Wardle & Fay Duckmanton	4	1
3rd	45	53.6	Ann Maynard & Paula Jones	4	0
4th	44	52.4	Jane Davis & Del Smith	3	0
5th	42	50.0	Anne Weddle & Chris Russell	2	1
6th	35	41.7	Ruby Cole & Katie Lindenbaum	1	0
7th	32	38.1	Belinda Collett & Sheila Jones	2	1
8th	30	35.7	Helen Coghill & Carol Phillips	2	1

DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS Friday 17th November 2023

					Joint
	IMPS	%		Tops	Tops
1st	58	60.42	Jim Wardle & Brian Collett	3	2
2nd	57	59.38	Tony Nixon & Katie Lindenbaum	5	1
3rd	54	56.25	Paula Jones & Del Smith	3	2
4th	51	53.13	Helen Coghill & Carol Phillips	3	2
5th	47	48.96	Judy Peck & Ann Maynard	1	4
5th	47	48.96	Ruby Cole & Jane Davis	1	2
7th	45	46.88	Anne Weddle & Chris Russell	4	0
8th	42	43.75	Gila Gwinn & Mavis Sturgess	2	1
9th	31	32.29	Sheila Jones & Tim Smith	1	0

DUPLICATE BRIDGE RESULTS – Friday 1st DECEMBER 2023

	IMPS	%		Tops	Jt Tops
1st	54	64.29	Ruby Cole & Gila Gwinn	4	2
2nd	52	61.90	Paul Jarvis & Brian Collett	4	2
3rd	51	60.71	Tony Nixon & Katie Lindenbaum	4	0
4th	44	52.38	Judy Peck & Jim Wardle	2	1
5th	36	42.86	Sheila Jones & Tim Smith	4	0
6th	33	39.29	Kathy & Roger Morgan	3	0
6th	33	39.29	Del Smith & Jane Davis	1	0
6th	33	39.29	Helen Coghill & Carol Phillips	1	0